

## MEMORANDUM

TO: Marc Ott, City Manager

FROM: Greg Canally, Deputy Chief Financial Officer

DATE: December 18, 2008

SUBJECT: Captain Louie White Northeast Substation

Item # 72 on the December 18, 2008 Council Agenda is to approve an ordinance naming the Austin Police Department Northeast Substation, located at 906 East St. John Avenue, as the Captain Louie White Northeast Substation; and waiving applicable requirements of Chapter 14-8 of the City Code. At this time, this item has no fiscal or staffing impact. Therefore, a budget amendment is not required.